Doc#. 2408824186 Fee: \$107.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 3/28/2024 11:23 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Afficient of Heirship

Clarks Office

ORNTIC File Number: 241(300) 2/6 Old Republic National Title 9601 Southwest Highway Oak Lawn, IL 60453 312-641-7799

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

STATE OF ILLIPIOIS)	File No.:		
COUNTY OF Dupage) ss			
ESTATE OF Lien K. Lewan lowski , Deceased.			
And now on this 26th day of Fabruary, 2024, A	Anthony Joseph Lewandowski, after being first		
duly sworn under oath, testifies and deposes as follows, to	o wit:		
My name is Anthony J. Lewandovski	, I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years of		
age and, to my understanding, am otherwise compet int to			
2. I reside at 4207 Grove Avenue, Brookfield, Cook County, Illinois			
3. I am the only child	(state relationship to deceased) and knew him/		
her in his/her lifetime.			
4. <u>Lien K. Lewandowski</u> , own	er of the property coning only known as		
1421 South Central Avenue, Cicero, Cook County, Illinois (see legal description			
attached) died on February 28, 2023 in 1			
County of Cook , State of Illinois.			
The decedent was married one (1) time(s), to The	nomas J. Lewandowski		
5. One (1) children were born to the deco	edent and Thomas J Lewandowski, as follows, and are		
assumed to be of majority age, unless otherwise noted:			
Anthony J. Lewandowski	N/A		
N/A	N/A		

24163001 3/8

2408824186 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	N/A	N/A	
7.	No persons were adopted by the dec	edent.	
8.	The parents of the decedent were	√an Tay Tran and Thi Trieu Ngu	yen
		, both said par	ents are now deceased.
9.	a) Pursuant to the Last Will and 7	estament of	, the decedent
herein,	, left vis her entire estate, both real and	personal, to	•
	b) The devedent died intestate.		
10.	That the total value of the estate of	the deceased, including both real	l and personal property owned
by the	deceased either includually or in join	nt tenancy at the time of the deat	h of the deceased, does not
exceed	the sum of \$100,000.00	dollars.	
11. witness	The foregoing is based upon ray owns I would competently and consistently	n personal knowledge and belief, testify thereto.	is true, and if called upon as a
		7/	
FURTI	HER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.	AFFLANT	
SI IRSA	CRIBED AND SWORN TO	C	
	RE ME THIS O DAY		<i>^</i>
	arch 2024.	***************************************	mmamm,
\checkmark		OFFICIAL SE	
_ <i>&</i>	NOTARY PUBLIC	LYNDA NC	E OF ILLINOIS
/	NOTAKI PUBLIC	My Commission Expire	es 9/21/2024

CERTIFICATION OF DI	EATH RECORD
COOK COUNTY CLERK V	TAL RECORDS
CHICAGO, ILLII	NOIS
MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER C	
STATE FILE NUMBER 2023 0018643 MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CASE NUMBER OF COMMENTS LEGAL NAME	CHINAL STREET
LIEN KIM LEWANDOWSKI	SEX DATE OF DEATH FEMALE FEBRUARY 28, 2023
COOK AGE AT LAST SIRTHDAY 71 YEARS	DATE OF BIRTH MARCH 08, 1951
CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OT CICERO 1421 SOUTH	HER INSTITUTION NAME I CENTRAL AVENUE
PLACE OF DEATH DECEDENT'S HOME	GEOGRAC AVENUE
BIRTHPLACE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH	SURVIVING SPOUSECIVE UNON PARTHERS MUDEN HAVE : EVER IN U.S. ARMED
RESIDENCE ART. NO. CO	FORCES? NO INSIDE CITYLUMITS?
I change minimum promised can allow come	CICERO YES
COOK IZ C1804 VAN TAY TRÂN	THI TRIEU NGUYEN
ANTHONY LEWANDOWSKI SON	MALING ADDRESS 4207 SQUTH GROVE AVENUE, BROOKFIELD, IL, 40513
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION MCCAU EY SULLIVAN CREMATORY	EOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE OATE OF DISPOSITION BOLLINGBROOK, IL MARCH 04, 2023
FUNERAL HOME DAVID F PALACZ FUNERAL SERVICE LTD, 1307 MA IOR DRIVE, PLAINFIELD	
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MICHAEL DAVID PALACZ	FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME	034016805 DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR
MARIA PUNZO-ARIAS CAUSE OF DEATH: PART II: ORGANIC CARDIOVASCULAR DISEAS!	MARCH 7, 2023
BAMEDIATE CAUSE Final dissessi or condition	
feauting in death)	28. 1. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12.
Pusit to (or as a pionsequence of).	A SECTION AND A
Cue to joir so a consequence of j	
PART II. Enter other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause g	THE WAY THE COURT OF THE COURT
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS	C MPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A
UNKNOWN	M WHER OF DEATH NATURAL
DATE OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY PLACE OF INJURY	INJURYAT WORKS
LOCATION OF INJURY	
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED.	IF TRANSPORTAT, INJUSTRY, SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DATE LAST SEEN ALIVE WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED?	DATE PRONOUNCED TIME OF DEATH 03:41 PM
GERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER	BATE CERTIFIED MARCH 03, 2023
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH PONNI, ARUNKUMAR MD, 2121 W HARRISON ST, CHICAGO, IL, 60612	PHYSICIANS LICENSE NUMBER
S. THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF THE PERSON OF	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A Yarbrough Cook County Clerk



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 60 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST PART OF BLOCKS 3 AND 6 IN GRANT LAND ASSOCIATION RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1915 AS DOCUMENT NO. 5561124, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Address commonly known as: 1421 S Central Ave Cicero, IL 50204

PIN#: 16-21-101-011-0000